1
CALL TOLL FREE 877-742-2878 FOR SALES AND SUPPORT    RETURN TO BurtProcess.com
2
EU Declaration of Conformity
Finish Thompson Inc. hereby declares that the following machine(s) fully comply with the applicable
health and safety requirements as specified by the EU Directives listed. The product may not be
taken into service until it has been established that the drive motor for the centrifugal pump

(Example:  DB11P-E-U-14 is a DB11P with EPDM o-ring, unions and 145TC motor adapter.)
		  3.   Alternative Components - select from below
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
*The model number is on the
serial number label located  on the
motor adapter. The model number
contains
a base model that features certain
standard components. Compare
the model number on the pump
to the
chart below to determine if the
pump contains any alternate com-
ponents. Model numbers contain-
ing “P” have primary components
molded from polypropylene. Model
numbers containing “V” have
primary components molded from
PVDF.
Base Model Numbers:  DB11P,
DB11V, DB15P, DB15V
BASE MODEL
 COMPONENTS
ALTERNATIVE COMPONENTS
(MAY BE ADDITIONAL COST) Code
Bushing Graphite Carbon
PTFE T
Alumina Ceramic R
O-Ring FKM
EPDM E
Simriz S
Kalrez K
Connection NPT
BSP Threads B
Union U
Steel Reinforced Flange - ANSI 150 / PN20/40 / JIS 10K Fs
FRP Flange - ANSI 150 / PN20/40 / JIS 10K Ff
Impeller 1
(Max size 60 Hz)
Select impeller
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Magnet
DB11: 6-Pole
DB15: 8-Pole
(Upgrade or down-
grade for specific
gravity corrections)
6-Pole: up to 2 hp (1.5 kW) 56C/145/80/90 frames 6p
8-Pole: up to up to 3 hp (2.2 kW) 56C/145TC/80/90 frames 8p
10-Pole: up to 5 hp (4 kW) 184TC/100/112 and gas engine frames 10p
Motor
Adapter 56C NEMA
143/145TC NEMA 14
182/184TC NEMA 18
IEC 63/B14 64
IEC 71/B14 74
IEC 80/B14 84
IEC 90/B14 94
IEC 100/B14 04
IEC 112/B14 24
IEC 63/B5 65
IEC 71/B5 75
IEC 80/B5 85
IEC 90/B5 95
IEC 100/B5 05
IEC 112/B5 25
Gas engine mounting GE
Specials
SiC bushing, thrust ring, shaft Si
Hastelloy shaft Hs
Titanium hardware Ti
ATEX (PVDF only) A
Non-sparking ring Ns